

Item No.12

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.815 of 2016
(Through Video Conference)

Dr. L. Raichandra Singh & 2 Ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

02.09.2020

[1] Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. K. Jagat, GA for the State respondents are appeared and both of them seek time for final hearing of this case.

[2] Therefore, post this matter on 0710.2020 finally. No further adjournment.

[3] Both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments without fail on that day since the matter is pending form 2016 onwards.

[4] Print the name of Mr. K. Jagat, learned GA for the State respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

Sushil