

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 815 of 2016
(Through video conference)**

DR L Raichandra Singh & 2 Ors.

... *Petitioners*

-Versus-

State of Manipur.

... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

07.10.2020.

[1] I heard Mr. A. Peter, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the respondent No. 1 to 3.

[2] Mr. A. Peter, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the respondent No. 1 to 3 represented before this Court that this writ petition requires lengthy argument by way of physical Court hearing. Therefore, this may be posted while physical Court hearing is announced by the High Court.

[3] Accordingly, the writ petition is adjourned and the Registry is directed to post the matter on 26.11.2020 when the High Court is announcing for the physical hearing of the Court or otherwise when the High Court is announcing for the physical hearing of the Court on any date.

JUDGE