

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 815 of 2016

Dr. L. Raichandra Singh & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

01-04-2025

Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for one week's time for preparation of the case.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned Government Advocate assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State respondents, has no objection.

List this case on 15-04-2025.

No further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

JUDGE