

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 815 of 2016

Dr. L. Raichandra Singh & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

29-07-2025

Present Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

The short questions that involved in the present writ petition are:—

- i) Due emolument for the period from October 2001 to 03-09-2002 for the service rendered by the petitioners as Medical Officer in Manipur Health Services Grade-IV on regular basis; and
- ii) For regularization of the *ad hoc* services of the petitioners w.e.f. 11-03-1996 for the purpose of pensionary and other benefits except for seniority and without arrear.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, prays for some time to go through and take necessary instructions.

List this case on 19-08-2025.

JUDGE